
2025 Franciscan University of Steubenville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-25   Conf: 6-14   Home: 7-8   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (296), Opp (279)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (2), Killian (1), Stoehr (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bodie (1),
Hunton (1), Peffer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Ferroni (8), McKito (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Perez 3, Cole 2, Gildehaus 1, Heidemann 1, Romanyak 1,
Sagun 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (198-232), Ferroni (90-105), Sagun (20-22), Heidemann (18-23), Perez (10-14), Romanyak (8-
9), Clifton (7-9), Cole (7-8), Franzonello (7-8), Gildehaus (7-9), McKito (7-8), Stoehr (7-7), Ashcraft (6-6), Peffer (2-2), Colussy (1-1),
Schiwall (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Bodie, Josiah .394 38-38 142 38 56 14 2 2 24 80 .563 15 8 14 1 .476 1 0 0-1 119 1 0 1.000
9 Stoehr, Wade .376 38-38 141 33 53 17 0 2 36 76 .539 14 4 15 2 .438 3 0 0-1 80 37 3 .975
20 Fusco, John .342 36-36 114 23 39 13 0 4 32 64 .561 23 6 25 0 .476 0 0 2-3 105 4 3 .973
27 Peffer, Nicholas .310 38-38 129 21 40 3 1 1 16 48 .372 6 0 16 2 .338 1 2 6-8 74 100 22 .888
2 Franzonello, Anthony .290 30-30 107 23 31 5 0 0 8 36 .336 16 6 12 1 .411 0 2 3-5 10 6 1 .941
11 Ferroni, David .230 34-34 100 7 23 3 1 0 13 28 .280 6 2 19 3 .284 1 3 3-3 109 19 7 .948
30 Schiwall, Kyle .500 8-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
16 Lolli, Connor .333 8-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Armstrong, Holden .324 28-27 102 22 33 4 1 0 11 39 .382 12 2 11 5 .405 0 4 3-4 61 24 5 .944
23 Killian, Colin .323 27-15 62 7 20 3 0 0 10 23 .371 7 0 11 1 .391 0 0 0-1 51 3 0 1.000
31 Falconite, Peter .295 25-25 88 13 26 3 2 0 17 33 .375 11 0 15 0 .366 2 0 2-3 47 42 10 .899
18 Hunton, Andrew .286 16-11 35 7 10 1 0 0 6 11 .314 8 1 6 1 .413 2 2 2-3 32 0 2 .941
4 Ashcraft, Devon .255 18-14 47 10 12 1 0 0 9 13 .277 6 3 5 1 .362 2 2 5-6 11 23 5 .872
3 Nemmers, John .216 22-15 51 9 11 0 0 2 5 17 .333 7 3 17 0 .344 0 2 0-0 18 1 1 .950
7 Hall, John .200 24-17 50 6 10 0 0 0 6 10 .200 5 2 12 3 .293 1 4 0-0 110 9 2 .983
1 Huhlein, Ryan .200 8-0 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
24 McKito, Aidan .130 15-4 23 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .130 1 0 5 1 .167 0 0 1-1 22 1 1 .958
41 Perez, Diego .000 6-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 2 1 0 .556 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
14 Colussy, Eric .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Bohlig, Daniel .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Perez, Jonathan .000 12-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 6 1 .857
50 McCool, John .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 38-38 1209 231 370 67 7 11 196 484 .400 141 39 189 21 .392 13 21 27-39 868 308 68 .945
Opponents .361 38-38 1284 342 464 97 5 25 299 646 .503 118 56 127 16 .431 21 15 99-117 887 394 59 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Bohlig, Daniel 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Clifton, Dax 4.88 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 33 18 13 9 6 9 0 0 .340 2 4 0 2 0
1 Huhlein, Ryan 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
40 Perez, Jonathan 5.68 4-1 11 10 1 0-0 0 50.2 72 35 32 21 21 12 0 2 .350 7 6 0 5 2
25 Sagun, Jeremy 6.33 0-7 11 9 1 0-0 0 48.1 63 48 34 21 28 17 0 2 .318 4 5 1 2 4
2 Franzonello, Anthony 6.89 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 15.2 26 20 12 5 6 1 0 3 .371 2 1 0 1 3
19 Cole, Jacob 8.27 1-3 13 4 0 0-0 0 32.2 50 33 30 8 16 8 0 5 .342 4 8 3 1 0
9 Stoehr, Wade 8.74 4-3 12 1 0 0-0 2 22.2 37 31 22 4 18 6 2 3 .325 2 5 0 0 1
36 Heidemann, Andrew 9.88 0-3 9 6 0 0-0 0 27.1 46 38 30 14 12 14 0 1 .374 5 3 0 3 1
17 Gildehaus, Harold 10.80 2-4 14 4 0 0-0 0 31.2 58 46 38 17 9 9 2 4 .403 6 6 0 4 2
30 Schiwall, Kyle 13.09 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 19 17 16 8 3 7 0 0 .380 3 2 0 1 1
12 Bodie, Josiah 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 2 2 3 0 2 0 0 .600 3 2 0 0 0
4 Ashcraft, Devon 15.26 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 18 15 13 3 5 5 0 0 .462 1 3 0 2 0
10 Romanyak, Gavyn 19.76 0-4 9 4 0 0-0 0 13.2 31 35 30 4 3 7 1 3 .413 1 11 0 0 1
14 Colussy, Eric 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.59 13-25 131 38 2 1 3 289.1 464 342 276 118 127 97 5 25 .361 40 56 4 21 15
Opponents 5.57 25-13 120 38 6 5 5 295.2 370 230 183 141 189 67 7 11 .306 43 39 1 13 21



2025 Franciscan University of Steubenville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Bodie, Josiah 120 119 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Killian, Colin 54 51 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Huhlein, Ryan 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gildehaus, Harold 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
36 Heidemann, Andrew 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 18 5 .783 0 0
41 Perez, Diego 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Clifton, Dax 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
16 Lolli, Connor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Schiwall, Kyle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Hall, John 121 110 9 2 .983 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stoehr, Wade 120 80 37 3 .975 11 7 0 1.000 0 0
20 Fusco, John 112 105 4 3 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 McKito, Aidan 24 22 1 1 .958 0 7 1 .875 2 0
3 Nemmers, John 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ferroni, David 135 109 19 7 .948 0 90 15 .857 8 0
21 Armstrong, Holden 90 61 24 5 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hunton, Andrew 34 32 0 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Franzonello, Anthony 17 10 6 1 .941 0 7 1 .875 0 0
31 Falconite, Peter 99 47 42 10 .899 16 0 0 — 0 0
27 Peffer, Nicholas 196 74 100 22 .888 19 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Ashcraft, Devon 39 11 23 5 .872 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
40 Perez, Jonathan 7 0 6 1 .857 1 10 4 .714 0 0
25 Sagun, Jeremy 17 3 11 3 .824 0 20 2 .909 0 0
10 Romanyak, Gavyn 4 0 3 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
19 Cole, Jacob 4 1 2 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Colussy, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Bohlig, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 McCool, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1244 868 308 68 .945 67 198 34 .853 10 0
Opponents 1340 887 394 59 .956 91 53 22 .707 7 0


